Composicién del indice IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE al cierre de: 21/03/2025 antes de ajuste
Index constituents of IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE at the closing of: 21/03/2025 before adjustment

cod.

Sym.
PRO
IZER
NAT
EIDF
ART
EBRO
COXE
ENRS
GIGA
FACE
AGIL
ALC
STNA
PAR
MAKS
ETC
GGR
SNG
CLR
480S
LLYC
SCO
SEC
ALQ
ATSI
PANG
APG
SAI.B
NBI
AMEN
INDXA
LLN
BST
HLZ
LAB
UMB
VYT
COM
HAN
SAl
ELZ
END
GRI
RSS
MIO
IFLEX
NZI
OPTS
CITY
CMM
KOM
SPH
RBT
VANA

Valor
Company
PROEDUCA ALT
IZERTIS
NATAC

EIDF

ARTECHE

EV MOTORS
COX ENERGY
ENERSIDE ENE
GIGAS HOSTIN
FACEPHI BIO
AGILE CONTEN
ALTIA CONSUL
SANTA ANA
PARLEM
MAKING SCIEN
ENERGY SOLAR
GREENING
SNGULAR
CLERHP ESTR.

CUATROOCHENT

LLYC
SERESCO
SECUOYA
ALQUIBER QUA
ATSISTEMAS
PANGAEA ONC
AXON
SUBSTRATE B
NBI BEARINGS
AETERNAL M.
INDEXA CAPIT
LLEIDANETWOR
BIOTECHNOLOG
HOLALUZ
LABIANA
UMBRELLA GLO
VYTRUS BIOTE
CATENON
HANNUN
SUBSTRATE Al
ELZINC
ENDURANCE MO
GRINO
REVENGA SMAR
MIO GROUP
IFLEX

NZI HELMETS
OPTARE SOLUT
INTERCITY
COMMCENTER
KOMPUESTOS
SOLARPROFIT
ROBOT, S.A.
VANADI COFFE

Ajuste Free-Float
Free-Float Adjust.

10%
50%
40%
30%
20%
20%
20%
40%
70%
90%
60%
10%
40%
60%
40%
50%
20%
30%
50%
50%
20%
40%
10%
30%
10%
30%
20%
50%
30%
10%
10%
60%
50%
30%
40%
10%
40%
60%
90%
60%
40%
50%
20%
30%
20%
30%
20%
10%
80%
20%
20%
20%
30%
80%

# Acciones
# Shares
4.517.897
13.940.354
173.932.130
17.832.195
11.418.803
9.558.385
36.088.235
15.481.770
8.151.056
20.330.416
13.924.267
6.878.185
2.608.429
11.311.996
3.576.800
13.475.688
5.820.455
16.155.758
7.280.886
1.366.181
2.327.914
3.841.605
807.357
1.620.426
5.000.000
10.324.368
1.061.487
69.319.230
3.699.080
1.323.217
1.454.830
9.629.966
32.230.084
6.566.616
2.888.502
2.155.800
3.054.040
11.240.309
36.587.511
60.367.043
51.420.666
5.069.314
6.120.277
3.316.790
1.333.333
1.811.268
3.298.020
352.356
6.434.282
1.291.288
2.431.140
3.925.800
833.794
15.692.562
762.480.161

Cierre €
Closing €
30,8000
9,5400
0,6600
5,1000
7,7500
7,5600
1,5700
3,6000
6,2000
2,4000
2,7800
5,4000
14,2000
3,2600
9,4000
2,4900
5,6000
1,9400
3,9100
15,1000
8,8000
5,0000
23,4000
11,4000
3,5800
1,7300
16,1000
0,2380
3,6800
8,5500
7,6000
1,1200
0,3300
1,3900
3,1000
4,1000
2,8800
0,6600
0,1920
0,1102
0,1180
1,1950
0,9500
1,4500
2,5400
1,6000
0,8300
7,7500
0,4110
2,0200
1,0000
0,5440
2,0000
0,0288

Capitalizacion €

Capitalisation €

139.151.227,6000
132.990.977,1600
114.795.205,8000
90.944.194,5000
88.495.723,2500
72.261.390,6000
56.658.528,9500
55.734.372,0000
50.536.547,2000
48.792.998,4000
38.709.462,2600
37.142.199,0000
37.039.691,8000
36.877.106,9600
33.621.920,0000
33.554.463,1200
32.594.548,0000
31.342.170,5200
28.468.264,2600
20.629.333,1000
20.485.643,2000
19.208.025,0000
18.892.153,8000
18.472.856,4000
17.900.000,0000
17.861.156,6400
17.089.940,7000
16.497.976,7400
13.612.614,4000
11.313.505,3500
11.056.708,0000
10.785.561,9200
10.635.927,7200
9.127.596,2400
8.954.356,2000
8.838.780,0000
8.795.635,2000
7.418.603,9400
7.024.802,1120
6.652.448,1386
6.067.638,5880
6.057.830,2300
5.814.263,1500
4.809.345,5000
3.386.665,8200
2.898.028,8000
2.737.356,6000
2.730.759,0000
2.644.489,9020
2.608.401,7600
2.431.140,0000
2.135.635,2000
1.667.588,0000
451.945,7856

% Ponderacion
% Weighting
9,36
8,94
7,72
6,11
5,95
4,86
3,81
3,75
3,40
3,28
2,60
2,50
2,49
2,48
2,26
2,26
2,19
2,11
191
1,39
1,38
1,29
1,27
1,24
1,20
1,20
1,15
1,11
0,92
0,76
0,74
0,73
0,72
0,61
0,60
0,59
0,59
0,50
0,47
0,45
0,41
0,41
0,39
0,32
0,23
0,19
0,18
0,18
0,18
0,18
0,16
0,14
0,11
0,03
100,00

IBEX GROWTH MARKET AS de cierre: 1.762,6

Capitalizacion total IBEX GROWTH MARKET AS: 1.487.405.704,516 €




Composicion del indice IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE al cierre de: 21/03/2025 después de ajuste
Index constituents of IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE at the closing of: 21/03/2025 after adjustment

Cad.
Sym
PRO
IZER
EIDF
NAT
ART
COXE
EBRO
ENRS
GIGA
FACE
AGIL
ALC
STNA
CLR
MAKS
ETC
GGR
PAR
SNG
480S
LLYC
SCO
SEC
ALQ
ATSI
PANG
APG
SALB
NBI
SA
AMEN
INDXA
BST
LLN
HLZ
LAB
UMB
VYT
COoM
HAN
END
ELZ
GRI
CITY
MIO
RSS
IFLEX
NZI
OPTS
CMM
KOM
SPH
RBT
VANA

Valor
Company
PROEDUCA ALT
IZERTIS

EIDF

NATAC
ARTECHE

COX ENERGY
EV MOTORS
ENERSIDE ENE
GIGAS HOSTIN
FACEPHI BIO
AGILE CONTEN
ALTIA CONSUL
SANTA ANA
CLERHP ESTR.
MAKING SCIEN
ENERGY SOLAR
GREENING
PARLEM
SNGULAR

CUATROOCHENT

LLYC
SERESCO
SECUOYA
ALQUIBER QUA
ATSISTEMAS
PANGAEA ONC
AXON
SUBSTRATE B
NBI BEARINGS
SUBSTRATE Al
AETERNAL M.
INDEXA CAPIT
BIOTECHNOLOG
LLEIDANETWOR
HOLALUZ
LABIANA
UMBRELLA GLO
VYTRUS BIOTE
CATENON
HANNUN
ENDURANCE MO
ELZINC

GRINO
INTERCITY

MIO GROUP
REVENGA SMAR
IFLEX

NZI HELMETS
OPTARE SOLUT
COMMCENTER
KOMPUESTOS
SOLARPROFIT
ROBOT, S.A.
VANADI COFFE

Ajuste Free-Float
Free-Float Adjust.

10%
50%
40%
40%
20%
30%
20%
40%
70%
80%
60%
10%
40%
60%
40%
50%
20%
50%
30%
50%
20%
40%
10%
30%
10%
30%
20%
50%
30%
80%
10%
10%
50%
60%
30%
40%
10%
40%
60%
90%
50%
40%
20%
90%
20%
20%
30%
20%
10%
20%
20%
20%
30%
90%

# Shares

4.517.897
13.940.354
23.776.260

173.932.130
11.418.803
54.132.353

9.558.385
15.100.120

8.151.056
19.427.767
13.924.267

6.878.185

2.608.429

8.878.100

3.592.822
13.475.688

5.820.455

9.932.877
16.155.758

1.366.181

2.327.914

3.841.605

807.357

1.620.426

5.000.000
10.324.368

1.061.487
69.319.230

3.699.080

104.928.679

1.323.217

1.454.830
33.378.435

9.629.966

6.566.616

2.888.502

2.155.800

3.054.040
11.240.309
36.587.511

5.667.375
51.420.666

6.120.277
10.384.984

1.333.333

2.211.193

1.811.268

3.298.020

352.356

1.291.288

2.431.140

3.925.800

833.794
33.584.132

852.462.885

# Acciones

Cierre €
Closing €
30,8000
9,5400
5,1000
0,6600
7,7500
1,5700
7,5600
3,6000
6,2000
2,4000
2,7800
5,4000
14,2000
3,9100
9,4000
2,4900
5,6000
3,2600
1,9400
15,1000
8,8000
5,0000
23,4000
11,4000
3,5800
1,7300
16,1000
0,2380
3,6800
0,1102
8,5500
7,6000
0,3300
1,1200
1,3900
3,1000
4,1000
2,8800
0,6600
0,1920
1,1950
0,1180
0,9500
0,4110
2,5400
1,4500
1,6000
0,8300
7,7500
2,0200
1,0000
0,5440
2,0000
0,0288

Capitalizacion €

Capitalisation €

139.151.227,6000
132.990.977,1600
121.258.926,0000
114.795.205,8000
88.495.723,2500
84.987.794,2100
72.261.390,6000
54.360.432,0000
50.536.547,2000
46.626.640,8000
38.709.462,2600
37.142.199,0000
37.039.691,8000
34.713.371,0000
33.772.526,8000
33.554.463,1200
32.594.548,0000
32.381.179,0200
31.342.170,5200
20.629.333,1000
20.485.643,2000
19.208.025,0000
18.892.153,8000
18.472.856,4000
17.900.000,0000
17.861.156,6400
17.089.940,7000
16.497.976,7400
13.612.614,4000
11.563.140,4258
11.313.505,3500
11.056.708,0000
11.014.883,5500
10.785.561,9200
9.127.596,2400
8.954.356,2000
8.838.780,0000
8.795.635,2000
7.418.603,9400
7.024.802,1120
6.772.513,1250
6.067.638,5880
5.814.263,1500
4.268.228,4240
3.386.665,8200
3.206.229,8500
2.898.028,8000
2.737.356,6000
2.730.759,0000
2.608.401,7600
2.431.140,0000
2.135.635,2000
1.667.588,0000
967.223,0016

% Ponderacién
% Weighting
8,97
8,57
7,82
7,40
5,71
5,48
4,66
3,50
3,26
3,01
2,50
2,39
2,39
2,24
2,18
2,16
2,10
2,09
2,02
1,33
1,32
1,24
1,22
1,19
1,15
1,15
1,10
1,06
0,88
0,75
0,73
0,71
0,71
0,70
0,59
0,58
0,57
0,57
0,48
0,45
0,44
0,39
0,37
0,28
0,22
0,21
0,19
0,18
0,18
0,17
0,16
0,14
0,11
0,06
100,00

IBEX GROWTH MARKET AS de cierre:1.762,6

Capitalizacion total IBEX GROWTH MARKET AS:

1.550.949.420,376 €




Informe de ajuste IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE

IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE adjustment report

21/03/2025 18:15:20

Indice antes  Indice después Capitalizacion Capitalizacion " 3" de aiuste Divisor IBEX
de ajuste de ajuste antes de ajuste después de ajuste J GROWTH AS
Index before Index after Market Capitalisation Market Capitalisation "J" (MKt K2 - K1) IBEX GROWTH AS
adjustment adjustment before adjustment after adjustment ' Divisor

1.762,6 1.762,6 1.487.405.704,516 1.550.949.420,376 63.543.715,860 879.905
Simbolo Titulos antes Titulos después Capitalizacion Capitalizacién Diferencia de
de ajuste de ajuste antes de ajuste después de ajuste Capitalizaciones

Sym. Shares before Shares after Capitalisation Capitalisation Capitalisation

adjustment adjustment before adjustment after adjustment difference

BST 32.230.084 33.378.435 10.635.927,720 11.014.883,550 378.955,830

CITY 6.434.282 10.384.984 2.644.489,902 4.268.228,424 1.623.738,522

CLR 7.280.886 8.878.100 28.468.264,260 34.713.371,000 6.245.106,740

COXE 36.088.235 54.132.353 56.658.528,950 84.987.794,210 28.329.265,260

EIDF 17.832.195 23.776.260 90.944.194,500 121.258.926,000 30.314.731,500

END 5.069.314 5.667.375 6.057.830,230 6.772.513,125 714.682,895

ENRS 15.481.770 15.100.120 55.734.372,000 54.360.432,000 -1.373.940,000

FACE 20.330.416 19.427.767 48.792.998,400 46.626.640,800 -2.166.357,600

MAKS 3.576.800 3.592.822 33.621.920,000 33.772.526,800 150.606,800

PAR 11.311.996 9.932.877 36.877.106,960 32.381.179,020 -4.495.927,940

RSS 3.316.790 2.211.193 4.809.345,500 3.206.229,850 -1.603.115,650

SAl 60.367.043 104.928.679 6.652.448,139 11.563.140,426 4.910.692,287

VANA 15.692.562 33.584.132 451.945,786 967.223,002 515.277,216

Bajas en IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE
IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE deleitions

Altas en IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE
IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE additions



Resumen diario indice IBEX Growth Market All Share de fecha: 21/03/2025

(daily summary)

IBEX Growth Market All Share |

Anterior |Previous

Inicial Open
Cierre Close
Medio Mid

‘ Hora

Time
| 1.759,0| Maximo  Max [ 17642 | 17:29:55|
| 1.760,5| Minimo  Min [ 17497 | 11:35:54|

| 1.762,6| Variacion  Change
1.756,5 ‘%Variacién %change 0,20%

Valor medio del indice IBEX Growth Market All Share cada 10' (Index Average every 10"
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Hechos Relevantes Publicos que afectan al IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE index

Hechos Relevantes que afectan al célculo del indice IBEX Growth Market All Share

24/03/2025

24/03/2025
24/03/2025
24/03/2025
24/03/2025

24/03/2025
24/03/2025
24/03/2025
24/03/2025
24/03/2025
24/03/2025

24/03/2025
24/03/2025

BST

CLR
COXE
EIDF
END

ENRS
FACE
CITY
MAKS
PAR
RSS

SAl
VANA

BIOTECHNOLO
G

CLERHP ESTR.
COX ENERGY
EIDF

ENDURANCE
MO

ENERSIDE ENE
FACEPHI BIO
INTERCITY
MAKING SCIEN
PARLEM

REVENGA
SMAR

SUBSTRATE Al
VANADI COFFE

AJUSTE REV. IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: +1.148.351 ACCS.

AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): +1.597.214 ACCS.
AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): +18.044.118 ACCS.
AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): +5.944.065 ACCS.
AJUSTE REV. IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: +598.061 ACCS.

AJUSTE REV. IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: -381.650 ACCS.

AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): -902.649 ACCS.
AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): +3.950.702 ACCS.
AJUSTE REV. IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: +16.022 ACCS.

AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): -1.379.119 ACCS.
AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): -1.105.597 ACCS.

AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): +44.561.636 ACCS.
AJUSTE IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (CAMBIO FF): +17.891.570 ACCS.




Relevant Facts related to IBEX GROWTH MARKET ALL SHARE index

Relevant Facts related to IBEX Growth Market All Share index calculation

24/03/2025 BST BIOTECHNOLO ADJUSTMENT REVIEW IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: +1.148.351 SHARES

G
24/03/2025 CLR CLERHP ESTR. ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): +1.597.214
SHARES
24/03/2025 COXE COXENERGY ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): +18.044.118
SHARES
24/03/2025 EIDF EIDF ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): +5.944.065
SHARES
24/03/2025 END ENDURANCE  ADJUSTMENT REVIEW IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: +598.061 SHARES
MO

24/03/2025 ENRS ENERSIDE ENE ADJUSTMENT REVIEW IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: -381.650 SHARES
24/03/2025 FACE FACEPHIBIO  ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): -902.649

SHARES

24/03/2025 CITY INTERCITY ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): +3.950.702
SHARES

24/03/2025 MAKS MAKING SCIEN ADJUSTMENT REVIEW IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE: +16.022 SHARES

24/03/2025 PAR PARLEM ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): -1.379.119
SHARES

24/03/2025 RSS REVENGA ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): -1.105.597

SMAR SHARES

24/03/2025 SAI SUBSTRATE Al ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): +44.561.636

SHARES

24/03/2025 VANA VANADI COFFE ADJUSTMENT IBEX GROWTH MARKET® ALL SHARE (FF FACTOR CHANGE): +17.891.570
SHARES



